## JUSTICE DESIGN GROUP, LLC ARCHITECTURAL and DECORATIVE LIGHTING

500 S. Grand Ave. Suite 1100 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel: 213 • 437-0102 Fax: 213 • 437-0860 www.JDG.com



0	ο	ο	0	0	ο	ο	о
December 21, 2016					David Brenneman Sales Manager David@jdg.com		

To Whom It May Concern:

Justice Design Group does not have any written warranty of any kind on any of its products. We will, however, as demonstrated by our past performance, replace Justice Design products, at no cost to a Justice Design customer (showroom or electrical wholesale distributor), that are shown to be defective as originally supplied by Justice Design within one year of shipment.

Naturally, improper installation, maintenance, and/or use will invalidate our policy for free replacement. Improper installation, maintenance and/or use includes, but is not limited to, exceeding recommended maximum lamping wattage, using a fixture that is UL suitable for damp locations where a UL suitable for wet locations fixture is required, improper handling, installation by a non-licensed electrician, an/or damage caused after the fixture is received by the consignee.

In any and all cases, Justice Design Group's liability and/or responsibility is limited only to the replacement of the Justice Design fixture(s) considered to be defective. Justice Design will not be responsible for any additional liability or damages (e.g., initial fixture installation cost, fixture removal cost, fixture re-installation cost, damage caused in any way to person or property.

Fixture maintenance information is included with each fixture.

Please let me know if any additional information is needed.

Best regards,

David Brenneman Sales Manager